Landis & Staefa Division CC1N7804E December 11, 1998 1/14
7804
Actuators SQN7.. .
for air dampers and control valves of oil and gas burners
Reversible electric actuators with torques up to 2.5 Nm
• • Running times: – SQN70... / SQN71... 4 ... 30 s
– SQN74... / SQN75... 4 ... 60 s
• • Versions: – Clockwise or anticlockwise rotation

• Potentiometers ASZ12... / ASZ22...
• Adapter AGA70.3 for replacing SQN3...
Type code
S .N7
Drive shaft no.
Voltage / frequency
1   AC 110 V / 50...60 Hz
2   AC 230 V / 50...60 Hz
1)
Series
Total number of limit and
auxiliary switches
Connection diagram no. 2)
Running time
2   4 s
4   12 s
6   30 s
8   60 s
Direction of rotation
0   Anticlockwise
1   Clockwise
4   Anticlockwise
5   Clockwise
Actuator generation
1 32A496
7804s01E
Q
1) Refer to «Dimensions»
2) Refer to «Connection diagrams»
Replacement of
SQN30... / SQN31...
Ordering
Landis & Staefa Division CC1N7804E December 11, 1998 5/14
• • In the geographical areas where DIN standards are in use, the installation must
be in compliance with the standards DIN / VDE 0100 and 0722!
• All regulations and standards applicable to the particular application must be
observed!
• Installation and commissioning work must always be carried out by qualified
personnel!
• The electrical wiring must be made in compliance with national and local
standards and regulations!
• Ignition cables must always be laid separately, maintaining the greatest
possible distance from other cables!
• Check wiring carefully before putting the actuator into operation!
• The SQN7... must be completely isolated from the mains before performing any
work on it!
• Protection against electric shock on the actuator and on all electrical
connections must be ensured by securing the housing cover!
• Electromagnetic emissions must be checked from an application point of view!
Made of impact-proof and heat-resistant plastic.
Colour: SQN70... / SQN71...: housing dark-grey
cover light-grey
SQN74... / SQN75...: completely black
Reversible and locking-proof synchronous motor.
Drive shaft can be manually disengaged from the geartrain and motor.